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square tube FraMe utility Cart | StainLeSS SteeL

Freight Class: 125
Ships in: 10 days or less!

Measurements in ( ) denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. *Lake-Glide Extra-Load, No-Mark cushion tread casters  Model #8820 is NSF listed.

____________________________
eLakesideFoodservice.com/modifiable

Modifiable
to meet your exact needs 

Model
# of

Shelves
Shelf
Size

Shelf
Clearance

Overall Size
Caster 
Type*

Caster 
Dia.

Case Weight
Lbs. (Kg)

Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W L H

8820 2 21" x 33" 
(533 x 838)

24-5/8”
(625)

21-1/4”
(540

36-1/2”
927

37-7/32”
945)

2 ea. swivel, 
2 ea. fixed.

6" (152)
8" (203)

98
(44)

25.6
(.99) 

Model #8840

Model #8820

Model
# of

Shelves
Shelf
Size

Shelf
Clearance

Overall Size
Caster 
Type*

Caster 
Dia.

Case Weight
Lbs. (Kg)

Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W L H

8840 2 21" x 33" 
(533 x 838)

27”
(686)

22”
(559

35”
889

50-1/8”
1273)

2 ea. swivel, 
2 ea. fixed.

8" (203) 117
(53)

22
(.61) 

Measurements in ( ) denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. *Lake-Glide Extra-Load, No-Mark® polyurethane casters

angle-leg utility Cart | StainLeSS SteeL

Freight Class: 125
Ships in: 10 days or less!

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (PAGE 55):
• 6" (152) deluxe all swivel casters

• Offset perimeter bumper

• Security packages

• Sta-Clean® vinyl covers

• Lake-Glide® casters and wheels

underside of shelves are 
reinforced with 1" square
tubing.• angled u-shape design virtually eliminates stress points in the frame

• 1” thick square tubing reinforcement under 14-gauge shelves withstands
heavy object drops, even on shelf edge

• Fully  welded joints ensure even vulnerable points are as rugged as possible,
no pry points

• no-mark, extra load, cushion tread wheels absorb impact, reducing vibration
and strain

• stainless steel is easy to clean and sanitize

• 1” thick square tubing construction provides superior strength
• 1” thick square tubing reinforcement under 14-gauge shelves with stands 

heavy object drops, even on shelf edge
• Fully  welded joints ensure even vulnerable points are as rugged as possible, no pry points
• no-mark, extra-load casters offer easy handling and long life over uneven surfaces
• stainless steel is easy to clean and sanitize

5 extreMe
duty

1500 lbs  |  680 kg

5 extreMe
duty

1500 lbs  |  680 kg

Only the strongest design and most extreme reinforcement 
could qualify this Lakeside cart for Extreme Duty®.

Lakeside’s classic cart in its most extreme version is tough enough for any job.

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (PAGE 55):
• 6" (152) deluxe all swivel casters

• Perimeter bumper.• Security packages

• Sta-Clean® vinyl covers

• Lake-Glide® casters and wheels

ACCESSORIES (PAGE 56):
• Detachable silverware and waste boxes 
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