



eLakesideFoodservice.com/modifiable



SQUARE TUBE FRAME UTILITY CART | STAINLESS STEEL

Only the strongest design and most extreme reinforcement could qualify this Lakeside cart for Extreme Duty®.

- 1" thick square tubing construction provides superior strength
- 1" thick square tubing reinforcement under 14-gauge shelves with stands heavy object drops, even on shelf edge
- Fully welded joints ensure even vulnerable points are as rugged as possible, no pry points
- No-mark, extra-load casters offer easy handling and long life over uneven surfaces
- · Stainless steel is easy to clean and sanitize

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (PAGE 55):

- 6" (152) deluxe all swivel casters
- · Offset perimeter bumper
- Security packages
- Sta-Clean® vinyl covers
- Lake-Glide® casters and wheels



<u> </u>								
reight Class: 125								
Ships in: 10 days or less!								

	W - F	Ch. If	Ch. H	Overall Size			Conton	Cartan	Const. Wallake	
Model	# of Shelves	Shelf Size	Shelf Clearance	W	L	Н	Caster Type*	Caster Dia.	Case Weight Lbs. (Kg)	Case Cube Cu. ft. (m³)
8840	2	21" x 33" (533 x 838)	27" (686)	22" (559	35" 889	50-1/8" 1273)	2 ea. swivel, 2 ea. fixed.	8" (203)	117 (53)	22 (.61)

Measurements in () denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. *Lake-Glide Extra-Load, No-Mark® polyurethane casters



ANGLE-LEG UTILITY CART | STAINLESS STEEL

Lakeside's classic cart in its most extreme version is tough enough for any job.

- Angled u-shape design virtually eliminates stress points in the frame
- 1" thick square tubing reinforcement under 14-gauge shelves withstands heavy object drops, even on shelf edge
- Fully welded joints ensure even vulnerable points are as rugged as possible, no pry points
- No-mark, extra load, cushion tread wheels absorb impact, reducing vibration and strain
- Stainless steel is easy to clean and sanitize

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (PAGE 55):

- 6" (152) deluxe all swivel casters
- Perimeter bumper.• Security packages
- Sta-Clean® vinyl covers
- Lake-Glide® casters and wheels



ACCESSORIES (PAGE 56):

• Detachable silverware and waste boxes



Underside of shelves are reinforced with 1" square

tubing.

	# of	Shelf	Shelf	Overall Size			Caster	Caster	Case Weight	Case Cube
Model	Shelves Size	Clearance	W	L	Н	Type*	Dia.	Lbs. (Kg)	Cu. ft. (m³)	
8820	2	21" x 33" (533 x 838)	24-5/8" (625)	21-1/4" (540	36-1/2" 927	37-7/32" 945)	2 ea. swivel, 2 ea. fixed.	6" (152) 8" (203)	98 (44)	25.6 (.99)

Measurements in () denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. *Lake-Glide Extra-Load, No-Mark cushion tread casters Model #8820 is NSF listed.